\
AN
1\ \

No\—N\ o \—Cc 7

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SKU CODE: WF296583/WF296584




AW/
/’/’A’/My@

=




Detail view:

Page: 3 of 16




Part List (WF296583)

®/
Back Side Rail

@Xl

Front Side Rail

@/

Back Side Rail Guard

@x3

Headboard Guard

/

Leg Support

Front Side Rail Guard

Handrails

Support Side Rail

Back Headboard Leg

x1

Front Headboard Leg

e

Back Foodboard Leg

x1

=

Front Foodboard Leg

Page: 4 of 16




Part List (WF296584)

Shelf

Panel Headboard

Decorative Wheel Panel

Decorative Wheel Panel

Decorative Wheel Panel

22 x1

Decorative Wheel Panel

@Xl

Decorative Wheel Panel

Xl

Left Shelf

Right Shelf

@Xl

Bottom Shelf

Top Shelf

Xl

Shelf

Shelf

Page: 5 of 16




Part List (WF296584)

=

Front Side Rail Guard Foodboard Guard

Back Shelf Shelf

@ 2=
Shelf Shelf

Page: 6 of 16




Hardware List (WF296583)

No. OUTLOOK DESC QTY
@ / Dowel @8*30mm 36
/ Dowel @10*40mm 4
© @’ Bolts 1/4™20mm 6
@ > Bolts 1/4"*25mm 1
@ = Bolts 1/4"*40mm 31
® g/ Bolts 1/4"*70mm 6
@ K Bolts 1/4"*100mm 18
(H) P Brass fin insert 1/4™13mm 18
(1) Nuts 1/4™15mm 11
@ Screws @6.5*40mm 6
@ @/ Screws @6.5*70mm 8
N) @( Screws #6+12mm 24
@ Q Screws #6*25mm 26
@ g Round head screw #8*20mm 12
@ BaselL 6
® % Allen key 60*22*4mm 01

ASSEMBLY TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT INCLUDED)

C (T—

Page: 7 of 16




A & 04
®| &~ |u|™M 7 |0
B o o|® AT o
STEP 2: M| 7 |06
® A1 |

Page: 8 of 16




\\
12
06
20

01

e A1

9|

3,
04||H)| o
04D

D)) 7=
D)) gy
XX 7 ® \
e V't ge S 00000
RPN /1],
e /

@; oot

©

@ &
&
o

Page: 9 of 16

STEP 4:




06

222222
OOOOOO

06| B s

B &

STEP 5:

STEP 6:

Page: 10 of 16




05

03

®| ¢* |05

@

STEP 7:

@

Page: 11 of 16




01
01

%

© o

® |0

@

H@E

Y

STEP 10:

STEP 9:

VNN
NLWMELEN o

Page: 12 of 16

N/ 777N
NN

|

)




01

D &

STEP 11:

STEP 12:

Page: 13 of 16




12

20

@ &

STEP 13:

STEP 14:

Page: 14 of 16




06

24
06

>

N

STEP 15:

\O
—
Ay
a3
=~
N

Page: 15 0of 16




FINAL:




